Molded SMD Power Inductors APH Series
Sept. 16, 2022Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Grade Dimensions Code
(mm)
Configuration Induc
(μ
tance
H)

Molded SMD Power Inductors APH Series
Sept. 16, 2022Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Series A B C D E I Typ. J Typ. H Typ.
APH0412T 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
APH0420T 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
APH0518T 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 1.6±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
APH0530T 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 2.8±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
APH0615T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.3±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0618T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0620T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0624T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.2±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0630T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0640T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0650T 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
APH0840T 8.8±0.4 8.2±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.4±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.75 4 5.5
APH1030T 10.0±0.3 11.5 Max 2.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.3 4.1 5.4 4.1
APH1040T 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.11.0±0.5 2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
APH1050T 10.0±0.3 11.5 Max 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
APH1240T 12.8±0.5 13.45±0.35 4.0Max. See
Remark2.0±0.5 s 3.25 8 5.5
APH1250T 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 4.8±0.2 See
Remark2.0±0.5 s 3.25 8 5.5
APH1260T 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 5.8±0.2 See
Remark2.0±0.5 s 3.25 8 5.5
APH1265T 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 6.5Max. 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8 5.5
APH1770T 17.15Max 17.15±0.35 6.7±0.3 2.5±0.5 12.0±0.3 3.5 11.2 12.8
APH2213T 23.5±0.5 22.0±0.3 12.6±0.4 5.0±0.4 19.0±0.3 5.75 12.5 19.6
▉ Electrical Characteristics
APH0412T series
Part Number
Inductance(μH) Saturation Current (A) Heat Rating Current(A) DCR(mΩ) Inductance
Marking
@100KHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Tolerance
APH0412TR15M 0.15 12.45 15.00 6.91 7.50 9 ±20% R15
APH0412TR22M 0.22 9.13 11.00 6.58 7.00 11 ±20% R22
APH0412TR33M 0.33 6.96 8.40 5.82 6.50 19 ±20% R33
APH0412TR47M 0.47 5.61 6.80 5.32 6.00 21 ±20% R47
APH0412TR68M 0.68 4.98 6.00 4.28 4.70 36 ±20% R68
APH0412T1R0M 1 4.57 5.50 3.91 4.50 47 ±20% 1R0
APH0412T1R5M 1.5 3.32 4.00 2.78 3.25 75 ±20% 1R5
APH0412T2R2M 2.2 2.49 3.00 2.28 2.75 83.5 ±20% 2R2
APH0412T3R3M 3.3 2.43 2.70 1.80 2.00 160 ±20% 3R3
APH0412T4R7M 4.7 1.86 2.20 1.50 1.80 195 ±20% 4R7
Molded SMD Power Inductors APH Series
Sept. 16, 2022Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
APH0420T series
APH0518T series

3R3
4R7
6R8
100
150
220
330
470
Molded SMD Power Inductors APH Series
Sept. 16, 2022Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
APH1260T series
Part Number
Inductance(μH) Saturation Current (A) Heat Rating Current(A) DCR(mΩ) Inductance
Marking
@100KHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Tolerance
APH1260T1R5M 1.5 27.45 30.00 23.60 27.00 2.9 ±20% 1R5
APH1260T2R2M 2.2 24.60 28.00 18.60 22.00 4.2 ±20% 2R2
APH1260T3R3M 3.3 21.60 25.00 14.45 17.00 6.8 ±20% 3R3
APH1260T4R7M 4.7 19.92 24.00 12.45 15.00 9 ±20% 4R7
APH1260T5R6M 5.6 18.68 22.50 11.30 13.00 11 ±20% 5R6
APH1260T6R8M 6.8 15.77 19.00 10.30 12.00 13.5 ±20% 6R8
APH1260T8R2M 8.2 11.21 13.50 9.30 11.00 16 ±20% 8R2
APH1260T100M 10 11.31 12.50 8.73 10.00 20.7 ±20% 100
APH1260T120M 12 8.30 10.00 7.98 9.00 23 ±20% 120
APH1260T150M 15 7.47 9.00 7.65 8.50 29 ±20% 150
APH1260T180M 18 6.64 8.00 6.65 7.50 35 ±20% 180
APH1260T220M 22 6.23 7.50 6.15 7.00 39.5 ±20% 220
APH1260T270M 27 5.40 6.50 5.15 6.00 56 ±20% 270
APH1260T330M 33 4.98 6.00 4.91 5.50 75 ±20% 330
APH1260T470M 47 4.57 5.50 4.32 5.00 90 ±20% 470
APH1260T680M 68 3.74 4.50 3.32 4.00 140 ±20% 680
APH1260T101M 100 2.91 3.50 2.58 3.00 200 ±20% 101
APH1260T121M 120 2.66 3.20 1.75 2.00 235 ±20% 121
APH1260T151M 150 2.24 2.70 1.25 1.50 350 ±20% 151
APH1265T series
Part Number
Inductance(μH) Saturation Current (A) Heat Rating Current(A) DCR(mΩ) Inductance
Marking
@100KHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Tolerance
APH1265T4R7M 4.7 - 24 - 16 8.5 ±20% 4R7
APH1265T5R6M 5.6 - 22.5 - 14 10.5 ±20% 5R6
APH1265T6R8M 6.8 - 19 - 13 12 ±20% 6R8
APH1265T8R2M 8.2 - 16 - 12 14 ±20% 8R2
APH1265T100M 10 - 15 - 11 16.5 ±20% 100
APH1265T150M 15 - 11 - 9.5 26 ±20% 150
APH1265T220M 22 - 9 - 8 36 ±20% 220
APH1265T330M 33 - 8 - 6.5 65 ±20% 330
APH1265T470M 47 - 6.8 - 5.5 70 ±20% 470
APH1265T680M 68 - 5.2 - 4.8 120 ±20% 680
APH1265T820M 82 - 4.5 - 4 135 ±20% 820
APH1265T101M 100 - 4 - 3.5 170 ±20% 101
Molded SMD Power Inductors APH Series
Sept. 16, 2022Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
APH1770T series
Part Number
Inductance(μH) Saturation Current (A) Heat Rating Current(A) DCR(mΩ) Inductance
Marking
@100KHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Tolerance
APH1770T2R2M 2.2 - 34.00 - 29.00 2.5 ±20% 2R2
APH1770T3R3M 3.3 - 30.00 - 24.00 3.95 ±20% 3R3
APH1770T4R7M 4.7 - 24.00 - 21.00 4.75 ±20% 4R7
APH1770T6R8M 6.8 - 22.00 - 17.00 7.5 ±20% 6R8
APH1770T8R2M 8.2 - 20.00 - 13.00 8.7 ±20% 8R2
APH1770T100M 10 - 19.00 - 12.00 9.9 ±20% 100
APH1770T150M 15 - 14.50 - 11.00 17 ±20% 150
APH1770T220M 22 - 11.50 - 8.50 23 ±20% 220
APH1770T330M 33 - 10.00 - 8.00 37 ±20% 330
APH1770T470M 47 - 7.50 - 6.00 47 ±20% 470
APH1770T680M 68 - 6.50 - 5.20 85 ±20% 680
APH1770T101M 100 - 5.00 - 3.70 130 ±20% 101
APH2213T series
Part Number
Inductance(μH) Saturation Current (A) Heat Rating Current(A) DCR(mΩ) Inductance
Marking
@100KHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Tolerance
APH2213T2R2M 2.2 43.75 48.00 52.00 52.90 1.25 ±20% 2R2
APH2213T4R7M 4.7 34.60 38.00 44.00 44.45 2.2 ±20% 4R7
APH2213T100M 10 21.20 28.00 30.00 30.45 4.15 ±20% 100
APH2213T150M 15 18.75 23.00 23.00 23.45 6.12 ±20% 150
APH2213T680M 68 9.45 12.00 12.00 12.30 29.5 ±20% 680
△1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
△2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
△3: Isat(Typ): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
△4: Isat(Max): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 20% from its value without current;